evidence relating to the technical feasibility and economic reasonableness of complying with 
the following Orders and their relation to benefits to the people of the State to be derived from 
such compliance. 

V.  ORDERS

The Director hereby issues the following Orders: 

Respondent shall pay the amount of twenty-three thousand three hundred  dollars 
($23,300) in settlement of Ohio EPA’s claims for civil penalties, which may be assessed 
pursuant to ORC Chapter 3704. Within thirty (30) days after the effective date of these Orders, 
payment to Ohio EPA shall be made by an official check made payable to “Treasurer, State of 
Ohio” for twenty-three thousand three hundred  dollars ($23,300). The official check shall be 
submitted to Carol Butler, or her successor, together with a letter identifying Respondent, to: 

Ohio EPA 
Office of Fiscal Administration 
P.O. Box 1049 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1049 

VI. TERMINATION  

Respondent’s obligations under these Orders shall terminate upon Ohio EPA’s receipt